
Tim Richards Range Captain Tim Richards Canteen Manager: Donna Gilroy
Dwayne Ovenstone Ass. Range Capt: Dave Miles, Todd Ruxton, 

Stephen Bruce
Dave Miles

Michelle Ovenstone Colin Keene Ron Scott
Colin Keene Donna Gilroy Webmaster Colin Keene

Sat 31 Dec Sat 06 May Working Bee (9 am start) Sat 02 Sep Working Bee (9 am start)

Sun 01 Jan Sun 07 May LMFA  Pointscore #5 Sun 03 Sep Fathers' Day

Sat 07 Jan Sat 13 May Working Bee (9 am start) Sat 09 Sep

Sun 08 Jan Sun 14 May Mothers' Day Sun 10 Sep

Sat 14 Jan Sat 20 May Sat 16 Sep Try Archery Day 9:00am

Sun 15 Jan Sun 21 May Sun 17 Sep LMFA Pointscore #10

Sat 21 Jan Sat 27 May Sat 23 Sep

Sun 22 Jan Sun 28 May Sun 24 Sep

Sat 28 Jan Working Bee (9 am start) Sat 03 Jun Sat 30 Sep

Sun 29 Jan
LMFA Rego Day and 

Pointscore #1
Sun 04 Jun LMFA  Pointscore #6 Sun 01 Oct

Sat 04 Feb Sat 10 Jun Sat 07 Oct

Sun 05 Feb Sun 11 Jun Sun 08 Oct LMFA Pointscore #11

Sat 11 Feb Sat 17 Jun Sat 14 Oct Working Bee (9 am start)

Sun 12 Feb Sun 18 Jun Sun 15 Oct

Sat 18 Feb Sat 24 Jun Sat 21 Oct

Sun 19 Feb LMFA Pointscore #2 Sun 25 Jun LMFA Pointscore #7 Sun 22 Oct

Sat 25 Feb Sat 01 Jul Sat 28 Oct

Sun 26 Feb Sun 02 Jul Sun 29 Oct LMFA Pointscore #12

Sat 04 Mar Sat 08 Jul Working Bee (9 am start) Sat 04 Nov Working Bee (9 am start)

Sun 05 Mar Sun 09 Jul Sun 05 Nov

Sat 11 Mar Sat 15 Jul Sat 11 Nov

Sun 12 Mar LMFA Pointscore #3 Sun 16 Jul Sun 12 Nov

Sat 18 Mar Sat 22 Jul Sat 18 Nov

Sun 19 Mar Sun 23 Jul LMFA Pointscore #8 Sun 19 Nov

Sat 25 Mar Working Bee (9 am start) Sat 29 Jul Working Bee (9 am start) Sat 25 Nov

Sun 26 Mar Sun 30 Jul Sun 26 Nov LMFA Pointscore #13

Th 03-Fr i04 Working Bee (9 am start)

Sat 05 Aug

Sun 02 Apr LMFA Pointscore #4 Sun 06 Aug Sun 03 Dec LMFA AGM, Presentation, 
Christmas Party and Fun Shoot

Sat 08 Apr Sat 12 Aug Sat 09 Dec

Sun 09 Apr Sun 13 Aug Sun 10 Dec

Sat 15 Apr Try Archery Day 9:00am Sat 19 Aug Sat 16 Dec

Sun 16 Apr
Cessnock Archers

Jack Carney Challenge
Sun 20 Aug LMFA Pointscore #9 Sun 17 Dec

Sat 22 Apr Sat 26 Aug Sat 23 Dec

Sun 23 Apr Sun 27 Aug Sun 24 Dec

Sat 29 Apr Sat 30 Dec

Sun 30 Apr Sun 31 Dec

NSW COVID-19 PUBLIC HEALTH MEASURES AND PROTOCOLS APPLY AT ALL CLUB ACTIVITIES VERSION 1 - 23/12/22

General Committee Members: 
                Col Reichel,  Kendall O'Connor

Lake Macquarie Field Archers inc.

SHOOT CALENDAR 2023
Web:     www.lmfa.com.au
Phone:  0427 581864
email:    secretary@lmfa.com.au

Club Grounds:  25 Archery Road, Wakefield NSW
Mailbox:            PO Box 390, Morisset NSW 2264

YOUR COMMITTEE FOR 2023 IS:
President:
Vice President: New Member 

Liason:

Publicity/Social Media: Donna Gilroy / Michelle Ovenstone

Secretary: Score Recorder: Hunter Training:
Treasurer: First Aid Officer:
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NSW State Series
(Moonan Flat)
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State of Origin - Casino

NSW State Series 
(Milbrodale)
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3DAAA National 
Championships

Venue TBA

3DAAA Indoor Nationals

Sunday Pointscore Shoots:  Range setting from 7:30am. Registration before 9:00 am. Shoot commences 9:30 am sharp.
Assistance from ALL MEMBERS will be welcomed setting up and pulling in targets on twilight evenings and shoot days.
Your participation on the range setting roster, canteen roster and working bees will help spread the load for all involved.
PLEASE ALWAYS COMPLETE REGISTRATION BEFORE GOING TO THE PRACTICE RANGE                                                     

Working Bee (9 am start)Sat 01 Apr

NSW State Series
(Dubbo 3D Archers)

Mendooran

CHRISTMAS

LMFA Special Event
DTS MATCHPLAY

NSW State Series
(Coffs Coast Archers)

NSW State Series
(Lake Macquarie)

EASTER

Sat 02 Dec

NSW State Series
(Lake Glenbawn)


